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07902: Life tables, by age x, year, sex and contents

Survivors (per 
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Life 
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ex
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ex
0 years 100000 232 80.61 100000 198 84.17
1 year 99768 13 79.79 99802 24 83.33
2 years 99755 6 78.80 99778 20 82.35
3 years 99748 3 77.81 99758 7 81.37
4 years 99745 9 76.81 99751 0 80.37
5 years 99736 6 75.82 99751 3 79.37
6 years 99730 3 74.82 99748 6 78.38
7 years 99727 9 73.82 99741 6 77.38
8 years 99718 0 72.83 99735 0 76.39
9 years 99718 0 71.83 99735 3 75.39
10 years 99718 6 70.83 99732 7 74.39
11 years 99712 0 69.84 99725 7 73.39
12 years 99712 16 68.84 99719 3 72.40
13 years 99696 19 67.85 99716 7 71.40
14 years 99677 22 66.86 99709 10 70.41
15 years 99655 12 65.87 99699 26 69.41
16 years 99642 24 64.88 99673 16 68.43
17 years 99619 18 63.90 99657 22 67.44
18 years 99601 59 62.91 99635 19 66.46
19 years 99542 37 61.95 99616 22 65.47
20 years 99505 43 60.97 99595 46 64.48
21 years 99462 37 60.00 99549 9 63.51
22 years 99425 48 59.02 99540 18 62.52
23 years 99377 56 58.05 99521 21 61.53
24 years 99321 43 57.08 99501 20 60.54
25 years 99278 51 56.10 99480 19 59.55
26 years 99227 66 55.13 99461 30 58.57
27 years 99161 77 54.17 99431 30 57.58
28 years 99084 43 53.21 99401 28 56.60
29 years 99041 65 52.23 99373 23 55.62
30 years 98976 68 51.27 99350 26 54.63
31 years 98909 74 50.30 99325 40 53.64
32 years 98835 87 49.34 99284 41 52.66
33 years 98748 98 48.38 99243 35 51.69
34 years 98650 68 47.43 99208 29 50.70
35 years 98582 110 46.46 99179 35 49.72
36 years 98472 98 45.51 99144 47 48.74
37 years 98374 69 44.56 99097 33 47.76
38 years 98305 81 43.59 99064 51 46.77

Males Females
2016



39 years 98224 87 42.62 99013 57 45.80
40 years 98137 76 41.66 98955 41 44.83
41 years 98061 111 40.69 98914 65 43.84
42 years 97949 103 39.74 98850 94 42.87
43 years 97846 119 38.78 98755 65 41.91
44 years 97727 127 37.83 98690 72 40.94
45 years 97600 148 36.87 98618 75 39.97
46 years 97452 134 35.93 98543 109 39.00
47 years 97318 195 34.98 98434 114 38.04
48 years 97122 186 34.05 98321 121 37.09
49 years 96936 204 33.11 98200 101 36.13
50 years 96733 230 32.18 98098 144 35.17
51 years 96503 208 31.26 97954 194 34.22
52 years 96294 293 30.32 97760 207 33.29
53 years 96001 347 29.41 97552 196 32.35
54 years 95654 348 28.52 97357 239 31.42
55 years 95306 361 27.62 97117 300 30.50
56 years 94944 342 26.73 96817 252 29.59
57 years 94602 489 25.82 96565 311 28.66
58 years 94114 480 24.95 96254 360 27.75
59 years 93634 542 24.08 95894 354 26.86
60 years 93091 605 23.21 95541 414 25.95
61 years 92486 711 22.36 95126 455 25.07
62 years 91775 708 21.53 94672 485 24.18
63 years 91067 774 20.70 94186 537 23.31
64 years 90293 829 19.87 93649 600 22.44
65 years 89464 993 19.05 93049 642 21.58
66 years 88471 1032 18.26 92408 746 20.72
67 years 87440 1151 17.47 91662 759 19.89
68 years 86288 1202 16.69 90903 852 19.05
69 years 85086 1375 15.92 90051 1043 18.23
70 years 83711 1379 15.17 89008 956 17.43
71 years 82332 1560 14.42 88052 1115 16.62
72 years 80771 1787 13.69 86937 1084 15.82
73 years 78985 1815 12.99 85854 1309 15.02
74 years 77170 1990 12.28 84545 1463 14.24
75 years 75180 2115 11.59 83082 1501 13.48
76 years 73065 2328 10.91 81581 1662 12.72
77 years 70736 2503 10.26 79919 1962 11.98
78 years 68234 2587 9.61 77957 2355 11.27
79 years 65647 2933 8.97 75602 2444 10.60
80 years 62715 3071 8.37 73158 2619 9.94
81 years 59643 3411 7.78 70539 2883 9.29
82 years 56232 3831 7.22 67655 3077 8.66
83 years 52402 3951 6.71 64578 3555 8.05
84 years 48450 4135 6.21 61023 3535 7.49
85 years 44316 4176 5.75 57488 3773 6.92
86 years 40139 4560 5.29 53715 4240 6.37



87 years 35579 4533 4.91 49475 4435 5.88
88 years 31046 4348 4.55 45040 4691 5.41
89 years 26697 3915 4.21 40349 4697 4.98
90 years 22782 3740 3.85 35652 4758 4.57
91 years 19042 3549 3.51 30894 4682 4.20
92 years 15494 3437 3.19 26211 4352 3.86
93 years 12057 2847 2.96 21859 4325 3.52
94 years 9210 2364 2.72 17535 3649 3.27
95 years 6846 2017 2.49 13886 3223 3.00
96 years 4829 1562 2.32 10662 2886 2.75
97 years 3267 1189 2.19 7777 2053 2.59
98 years 2078 645 2.16 5724 1797 2.34
99 years 1433 560 1.91 3926 1314 2.18
100 years 873 309 1.82 2613 919 2.02
101 years 564 241 1.54 1693 655 1.84
102 years 323 188 1.31 1039 455 1.69
103 years 135 68 1.45 584 251 1.62
104 years 67 26 1.40 332 138 1.46
105 years 42 23 0.95 195 70 1.14
106 years 19 19 0.50 125 125 0.50


